The Business Reinvestment Low Interest Loan Program (REINVEST) was created in June, 1991 and is designed to aid in 
the revitalization of Middletown's economic base by providing loans from the City's Economic Development Fund to 
commercial property owners and/or tenants.  The loans to be provided are for up to 50% of the construction costs, to a 
maximum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) for the purpose of encouraging the establishment, improvement, and 
expansion of businesses, excluding professional offices, located within the City of Middletown. 

A. PROGRAM GOAL 

Loans for exterior and interior improvements are given with the goal of creating a more vibrant business community by

[...]

However, since REINVEST is a reimbursement loan 
program, total expenditures must be documented and itemized bills and evidence that all bills were paid, must be submitted 
prior to receipt of any loan funds up to 50% of the construction costs, to a maximum of twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000.00).  Additionally, this reimbursement loan is paid upon completion of work, inspection by the City of 
Middletown's Economic Development Committee and authorized City Personnel, and after all evidence of financial 
documentation satisfactory to the Economic Development Committee and its staff has been received.